

UTILIZATION OF PUBLIC FUNDS IN THE COURSE OF PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Martin County, Indiana:

WHEREAS, The Governor of the State of Indiana issued an Executive Order on March 6, 2020 declaring a Public Health Emergency; and

WHEREAS, said Executive Order shall remain in effect until withdrawn by the Governor; and

WHEREAS, Martin County may be required to expend public funds in order to pay expenditures made in the course of the adherence of said Executive Order in order to address the economic effects of the declared Public Health Emergency; it is

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Martin County, Indiana that Martin County public funds may and shall be utilized to fund expenditures made in the course of adherence to the Public Health Emergency in order to address the economic effects of the Public Health Emergeny; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Martin County Board of Commissioners hereby requires that counsel for Martin County Indiana shall provide advice to the Board of Commissioners that any such expenditure has a legitimate governmental purpose and is in fact acceptable during the emergency declaration.

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption.

Adopted this day of	
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MARTIN COUNTY, INDIANA.	Surger Summers
Paul R. George, President Sevin R. Boyd Revin R. Boyd	Aaron Summers
ATTEST: Bobbie Abel, Auditor of Martin County	